

Name of Road - Sahri to Salempur Pul via
Joni Pul

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of contractor - D.B.S Construction Pvt Ltd

Sasaram - 2 DIVISION

CHITRA SUB-DIVISION

Date of work start - 29.11.22

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Date of completion - 28.8.23

MB No - 1242

Quoted Percentage - 25% Below

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
II and Final Bill					
Name of the work:					
Sahni to Salempan Pul via					
Toni Pul.					
Agreement No: 89 / MBD / 2022-23					
Agency: DBS Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Date of start of work:					

Actual date of completion: 25-08-2023

MEASUREMENT

Item No-1/23

Supplying, fitting and placing
HYSD bar reinforcement

For Slab

Bottom and Top Main bar

Continuation

12 @ 120 c/c

Cut length = 2.74 m

Sch. XLV-Form NO. 10					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No - 1/1					
Clearing and grubbing road land					
From T. M. B. page no - 12					
				Qty = 1.50 H	
				@ Rs. 597 26.13/H	
				= Rs. 89 589.00	
Item No - 2/2					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
From T. M. B. page no - 12					
				Qty = 1138.32 m ³	
From T. M. B. page no - 22					
				Qty = 760.60 m ³	
From T. M. B. page no - 23					
				Qty = 211.19 m ³	
				2109.51 m ³	
Qty Limited by per BOD =					
				2107.81 m ³	
				@ Rs. 252.17/m ³	
				= Rs. 531526.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 3/3					
Construction of G.S.P.					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 317.79 m ³
	2991.01	@	R. 2986.24/m ³		
		=	R. 948997.00		
					950513.00
Item No - 4/4					
Finishing layer spreading and					
compacting W.B.M. III					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 546.30 m ³
	5563.90	@	R. 5536.80/m ³		
		=	R. 3018713.00		
					3028453.00
Item No - 5/5					
Finishing and applying paint					
coat					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 7257.28 m ²
		@	R. 59.89/m ²		
		=	R. 434638.00		
Item No - 6/6					
Finishing and applying tack					
coat					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty =
					5034719.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Ham No - 19/23					
Barreling sample fitting and rising by SD bar					
From T.M.B page no - 21					
					Qty = 8.289 MT
					@ R. 77122.76/MT
					= R. 22288.00
					13255357 = 0
					R. 15101476.00
Adj. C.S.T. @ 18% = 0					2298266.00
					2385964 = 0
Adj C.C. @ 1% = 0					131015.00
Adj S.F. = R.					132554 = 0
					144853.00
					15918728 = 0
					R. 15773075 = 0
					15735610.00
less for below @ 25% = 0					3933903.00
					3979682 = 0
					3943469 = 0
					11939046 = 0
					11830406 = 0
					R. 11801707.00
less for previous pay = R.					11058819.00
					880227 = 0
					771587 = 0
					R. 742888.00
					Limit = 269521 = 0
Subtotal					
25-08-2023					
J.E.					

Continuation

2nd an Final Bill

Bill Value 269521 = 0

Tax Value 226488 = 0
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Name of payment

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
I.T	24.	4530			
S.H.S.T	1x.	2265			
C.H.S.T	1x.	2265			
S.D	5x.	13476			
Road duty -		35880			
S.Fee -		5601			
L.C.M.S.T	1x.	2265			
Total -		66282			
By (Cum -		203239			
		269521			

Passes for Rs = 269521 =

(Two Lac Sixty Nine Thousand

Five Hundred Twenty one only)

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Division Sasaram-2

Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr. II.
RWD, Works Division, Sasaram-2